

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.20
20:34:42 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4922 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 198 OF 2024

Nimmi Brij Raj Oberoi ... Applicant

Versus

Viraj Brij Raj Oberoi and others ... Respondents

WITH

SUIT NO. 198 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4935 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4849 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 198 OF 2024

.....
Ms. Anushka Singh instructed by Mr. Neel Kothari, Advocate for the
Applicant in IA-4922 of 2025 and IA-4935-2025.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 20 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Singh, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant in Interim Application No.4922 of 2025 and Interim Application No. 4935 of 2025 and submits that she is led by a Counsel and since it is already 6.45 p.m., the learned Counsel is not available.

2. List on **15th January 2026**.
3. Let rejoinder, if not already filed be filed within a period of three weeks, with copy to the other side.
4. Let pleadings if not completed in the other Interim Applications also be completed by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)